

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1012 OF 2017

Sakshi Mohan Agarwal ... **Applicant**

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... **Respondents**

Mr. S.K. Dubey i/b P. V. Dubey for the Applicant.

Mr. A.S. Patil, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.

DATE : 06th OCTOBER, 2017

P.C.:

. Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 17.11.2017.

2 Till next date, the effect and implementation of the impugned order dated

09.04.2015 is hereby stayed.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)