

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1012 OF 2017

Sakshi Mohan Agarwal ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr.V.V.Gangurde, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr.A.A.Vibhute, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 22nd FEBRUARY, 2018

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 has circulated this application, without notice to the learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. Stand over to 1st March, 2018.
3. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 to inform the learned counsel for the Applicant of the aforesaid date.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.