

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1012 OF 2017**

Sakshi Mohan Agarwal

.....Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra &amp; Ors.

....Respondents.

None for the Applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil APP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Vibhute for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.****DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2018.****P.C.:-**

None appeared for the Applicant. Dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**