

Dond

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1012 OF 2017

Sakshi Mohan Agarwal

..Applicant

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. S.K. Dubey for applicant.

Mr. A.R. Patil, APP for State.

Mr. Ashok Agasti for respondent No.2.

CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.

DATE : 12th September 2018.

P.C.:

- 1] Heard learned counsel for respective parties.
- 2] Admit.
- 3] Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)