

Rohit Ghuge

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1012 of 2017

Sakshi Mohan Agarwal

versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Mr. Prince Kumar Dubey, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Jatin P. Karia a/w Snehankita Munj and Ms. Shraddha Kamble,
Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant, learned APP and learned counsel for the respondent no. 2.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 seeks leave to file Vakalatnama.
3. Stand over to 01st April, 2026 'for order'.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)