

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1012 OF 2017

Sakshi Mohan AgarwalAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv. P. V. Dubey a/w Bind M. Gupta for Applicant

Adv. B B. Kulkarni APP for State-Respondent No. 1

Adv. Jatin P. Karia (Shah) a/w Snehankita Munj a/w Dipti

Jatin Karia a/w Shraddha Kamble for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)